
Best Regards,

MOHAMAD IKHWAN NAZMI BIN BAHAR
Marketing Department
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We trust the above are acceptable to you and looking forward to hear from you.

SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd.

Lot 12, 18 & 20, Jalan Beremban 15/12, Seksyen 15,

 40200-Shah Alam, Selangor

T : +603 5510 9066 F : +603 5510 9077

(Company No. 199401006522 (292201-P))

W : www.sirimcal.my

QUOTATION

(Formerly known as SIRIM Standards Technology Sdn. Bhd.)

GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD

Lot 11-14, Mro Centre,
Malaysia International Aerospace Centre

47200 - Subang
-, Malaysia.

MS. AFRINAAttention To
Dept /Section
Telephone 03-77347226
Fax

SST/SA/Q/24/258Quotation No :

Date :

Cash On CollectionPayment Term :
Validity :

Job Duration :

Quotation & Order Assistance
+6019-6632203
+603 5510 9077
ikhwan@sirim.my

09/01/2024

1 to 2 Weeks

08/02/2024

To

Address:

Email

Telephone
Fax
Email

Contact Person MOHAMAD IKHWAN NAZMI BIN BAHAR

Contract No : NO CONTRACT

Saas Airport, Subang

Item Description Amount(RM)

1 Calibration & Measurement Cost 7,750.00

Price Summary

Total 7,750.00

Service Tax @ 6%

Rounding Adjustment

465.00

0.00

8215.00Grand Total



SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd.

Lot 12, 18 & 20, Jalan Beremban 15/12, Seksyen 15,

 40200-Shah Alam, Selangor

T : +603 5510 9066 F : +603 5510 9077

(Company No. 199401006522 (292201-P))

W : www.sirimcal.my

QUOTATION

Quotation No : SST/SA/Q/24/258

(Formerly known as SIRIM Standards Technology Sdn. Bhd.)

Page 2 of 3

Quotation Details - Inhouse

Equipment Cal Proc/MU
Range /

Capacity
Unit Price

(RM)
No

Total
Amount

Maker/Model Job Duration Qty Sub Total
Disc
(%)

Remarks

AEROFLEX RAMP TEST SET AEROFLEX / IFR 4000
ESRF/0020 REV 3 / Manufacturer'r

spec
1 2600.001 to 2 Weeks 2 0.001300.00 2600.00

Milliohm Meter Megger / DLROBT51  / Manufacturer's specification.2 250.001 to 2 Weeks 1 0.00250.00 250.00

AIR DATA TEST SET  / ADTS405-4203  /3 1300.001 to 2 Weeks 1 0.001300.00 1300.00

Ultrasonic Test Set Dukane Corp. / TS200 ESD/0340 Rev. 13.0 /4 200.001 to 2 Weeks 1 0.00200.00 200.00

Ramp Test Set Aeroflex / IFR 6000
ESRF/0020 REV 3 / Manufacturer's

Specification.
5 3400.001 to 2 Weeks 2 0.001700.00 3400.00

7,750.00Total:

Note: Measurement Uncertainty (MU) stated above represent Shah Alam Branch capability. Other SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd. branches shall have their own MU which can be referred to the SAMM certificates in SIRIM Calibration
Sdn. Bhd.'s website at www.sirimcal.my.



Price quoted in Ringgit Malaysia (RM).

This Quotation is valid only for the period indicated. The PO and this Quotation shall be read together as one (1) instrument.

Please acknowledge acceptance of our quotation by fax or email. However, we will assume you have accepted once you send in your equipment.

Please issue Purchase Order (PO) before job registration or upon registration. Calibration work will ONLY commence once the valid PO is received or payment
has been made in FULL.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Unless credit terms have been expressly agreed in writing by SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd., payment for the calibration works shall be made in full before physical delivery of
the equipment.

5.

Time for payment is of the essence. SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd. reserves the right to charge interest at the rate of one percent (1%) per month on sums overdue.

In the event of your failure to collect the equipment upon issuance of three (3) notices in writing, SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd. shall be at liberty to dispose the equipment in
whatsoever manner without further notice to you and you shall have no right to claim the equipment for any reasons whatsoever.

Equipment send in MUST be in good working condition, fits for its purpose and come complete with accessories/manuals to operate.

Equipment marked with (**) denotes that it will be subcontracted to qualified third (3rd) party due to the unavailability of standards or beyond scope of calibration.

Standard calibration parameters will be performed UNLESS requested otherwise (and subject to additional charges).

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

GENERALA

Please provide PO or made full payment upon date confirmation or before commencement of job.

This quotation is valid for ____ items per job (batch).

Minimal administrative expenses will be charged upon cancellation/non-performance of job or rejected job.

1.

2.

3.

ONSITEB

ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTATION
We, the undersigned duly authorised by (Name of the Customer) hereby acknowledge of the acceptance of all the above stated terms and conditions, specifications, prices and
other related documents mentioned above.

1.

Name of the Customer Representative : Signature of the Customer Representative :

Date :

11.

Incidental charges is including transportation, logistics, accommodation, manpower, and food but shall exclude (___________________________________).

"NOT IN our Scope of Calibration (Non-Accredited Calibration)".

12.

The fees, sum and charges under this Quotation are subject to any change(s) in any policy on taxes by the Government of Malaysia.

Equipment marked with (##) denotes that it is

13.

QUOTATION

SIRIM Calibration Sdn. Bhd.

Lot 12, 18 & 20, Jalan Beremban 15/12, Seksyen 15,

 40200-Shah Alam, Selangor

T : +603 5510 9066 F : +603 5510 9077

(Company No. 199401006522 (292201-P))

W : www.sirimcal.my

TERMS & CONDITIONS :
Quotation No : SST/SA/Q/24/258

(Formerly known as SIRIM Standards Technology Sdn. Bhd.)
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